The Law Society of Singapore

28 Maxwell Road #01-03 Maxwell Chambers Suites S(069120) t: +65 6538 2500 f: +65 6533 5700 www.lawsociety.org.sg

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PRESS RELEASE

7 November 2023

LAW SOCIETY OF SINGAPORE ELECTS 29TH PRESIDENT

The Council of the Law Society of Singapore is pleased to announce the election of Ms. Sam Hui Min Lisa (Lisa Cen Hui Min) as the 29th President of the Law Society of Singapore, in accordance with section 56(1)(a) of the Legal Profession Act.

The election of the President took place on 3 November 2023 following the conclusion of the Council election on 25 October 2023.

Ms. Sam will be the third female President in the history of the Law Society. The previous instance of a female president was in 2003, more than two decades ago.

Ms. Sam's term as President will begin on 1 January 2024 and will extend through 31 December 2024.

The election results for the 2 Vice Presidents and Treasurer will be announced on a later date.

-- E N D --

For media enquiries, contact:

Goh Wan Cheng

Director, Membership and External Relations

Email: communications@lawsoc.org.sg

Phone: 9658 0080